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Search Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Year Details SourceScale

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 
Site Name: Client Name:

2012 1"=500' Flight Year: 2012 USDA/NAIP

2010 1"=500' Flight Year: 2010 USDA/NAIP

2009 1"=500' Flight Year: 2009 USDA/NAIP

2006 1"=500' Flight Year: 2006 USDA/NAIP

2005 1"=500' Flight Year: 2005 USDA/NAIP

1998 1"=500' Flight Date: September 06, 1998 USDA

1993 1"=500' Acquisition Date: June 16, 1993 USGS/DOQQ

1982 1"=500' Flight Date: July 05, 1982 USDA

1979 1"=500' Flight Date: August 16, 1979 USDA

1974 1"=500' Flight Date: June 06, 1974 USGS

1968 1"=500' Flight Date: June 14, 1968 USGS

1963 1"=500' Flight Date: June 23, 1963 USGS

1956 1"=500' Flight Date: June 09, 1956 USDA

1950 1"=500' Flight Date: April 01, 1950 USDA

1948 1"=500' Flight Date: September 26, 1948 USDA

1939 1"=500' Flight Date: July 31, 1939 USDA

05/18/17

Vishay Siliconix WSP USA Inc.
2201 Laurelwood Road 2025 Gateway Place
Santa Clara, CA 95054 San Jose, CA 95110

4940607.12 Betsy Mitton

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report 

Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 

 Certification #

Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Site Name: Client Name:

PO #

Project

05/17/17

Vishay Siliconix WSP USA Inc.
2201 Laurelwood Road 2025 Gateway Place
Santa Clara, CA 95054 San Jose, CA 95110

4940607.3 Betsy Mitton
The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by WSP USA Inc. were
identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection
includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is
authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.  Results
can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

286E-4A54-9A05
NA

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

31400699-7

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target
property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property
were not found.

Certification #: 286E-4A54-9A05

WSP USA Inc.  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this report solely
for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may
be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with
EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#  
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2012

1980

1973

1968

1961

1953

1899

1897

1889

05/17/17

Vishay Siliconix WSP USA Inc.
2201 Laurelwood Road 2025 Gateway Place
Santa Clara, CA 95054 San Jose, CA 95110

4940607.4 Betsy Mitton

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
WSP USA Inc. were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to assist
professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo Map
Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

NA 37.384058 37° 23' 3" North

31400699-7 -121.965702 -121° 57' 57" West
Zone 10 North
591564.16
4137980.37
30.83' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

2012 Source Sheets

2012
San Jose West

7.5-minute, 24000
2012
Milpitas

7.5-minute, 24000

1980 Source Sheets

1980
San Jose West

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1979

1980
Milpitas

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1979

1973 Source Sheets

1973
Milpitas

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1973

1973
San Jose West

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1973

1968 Source Sheets

1968
Milpitas

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1968

1968
San Jose West

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1968

4940607 4 3
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

1961 Source Sheets

1961
Milpitas

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1960

1961
San Jose West

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1960

1953 Source Sheets

1953
Milpitas

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1948

1953
San Jose West

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1948

1899 Source Sheets

1899
San Jose

15-minute, 62500

1897 Source Sheets

1897
San Jose

15-minute, 62500
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.
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1889 Source Sheets

1889
San Jose

15-minute, 62500
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Historical Topo Map
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following map sheet(s).
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Thank you for your business. 
Please contact EDR at  1-800-352-0050 

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in  
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.   

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Abstract is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Abstract includes a search and abstract of available city directory data.  For each 
address, the directory lists the name of the corresponding occupant at five year intervals.

Business directories including city, cross reference and telephone directories were reviewed, if available, at 
approximately five year intervals for the years spanning 1922 through 2014.  This report compiles 
information gathered in this review by geocoding the latitude and longitude of properties identified and 
gathering information about properties within 660 feet of the target property.

A summary of the information obtained is provided in the text of this report.

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun 
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to 
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. 
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of 
copyright.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. An "X" indicates where 
information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Source TPYear Adjoining Text Abstract Source Image

2014 EDR Digital Archive - X X -

EDR Digital Archive X X X -

2010 EDR Digital Archive - X X -

EDR Digital Archive X X X -

2006 Haines  Company, Inc. - - - -

2001 Haines  Company, Inc. X - X -

2000 Haines  Company - - - -

1996 Pacific Bell X - X -

1991 PACIFIC BELL WHITE PAGES X - X -

1986 Pacific Bell X - X -

1985 Pacific Bell X - X -

1982 Pacific Telephone - - - -

4940607- 5 Page 1



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Source TPYear Adjoining Text Abstract Source Image

1980 Pacific Telephone X - X -

1978 R. L. Polk & Co. - - - -

1975 Pacific Telephone X X X -

1974 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1970 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1968 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1966 R. L. POLK - - - -

1965 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1964 R. L. Polk & Co. - - - -

1963 Pacific Telephone - - - -

1962 R. L. Polk & Co. - - - -

1960 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1957 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1955 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1950 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1946 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1945 R. L. Polk & Co. - - - -

1942 R.L. Polk - - - -

1940 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1936 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1935 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1931 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1930 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1926 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

1925 R. L. Polk  Co. of California - - - -

1922 R. L. Polk  Co. - - - -

4940607- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

2201 Laurelwood Road
Santa Clara, CA   95054

FINDINGS DETAIL

Target Property research detail.

LAURELWOOD RD

2201  LAURELWOOD RD

Year Uses Source

2014 HYLAND PARK INC EDR Digital Archive

SILICONIX INCORPORATED EDR Digital Archive

VISHAY INFRARED COMPONENTS INC EDR Digital Archive

2010 HYLAND PARK INC EDR Digital Archive

SILICONIX INCORPORATED EDR Digital Archive

VISHAY INFRARED COMPONENTS INC EDR Digital Archive

VISHAY SILICONIX LLC EDR Digital Archive

2001 S!LICONIX VISHAY Haines  Company, Inc.

SIUCONIX V!SHAY SILICONIX 40 B Haines  Company, Inc.

1996 IVI TRAVEL Pacific Bell

SILICONIX TEMIC Pacific Bell

1991 SILICONIX INCORPORATED PACIFIC BELL WHITE PAGES

1986 Siliconix Incorporated Pacific Bell

1985 ME MICHAEL S Pacific Bell

SILICONIX INCORPORATED Pacific Bell

1980 Siliconix Pacific Telephone

Siliconix Incorporated Pacific Telephone

1975 GUCKENHEIMER INC Pacific Telephone

SLLICONIX INCORPORATED Pacific Telephone

4940607- 5 Page 3



FINDINGS

ADJOINING PROPERTY DETAIL

The following Adjoining Property addresses were researched for this report.  Detailed findings are provided 
for each address.

Juliette Ln

3600  Juliette Ln

Year Uses Source

2014 JONES LANG LASALLE INC EDR Digital Archive

INTEL NETWORK SYSTEMS INC EDR Digital Archive

TNS INC EDR Digital Archive

2010 BON APPETIT INTEL EDR Digital Archive

3601  Juliette Ln

Year Uses Source

2014 SCHENKER INC EDR Digital Archive

2010 SCHENKER LOGISTICS INC EDR Digital Archive

LAURELWOOD DR

2216  LAURELWOOD DR

Year Uses Source

1975 PEARSON D Pacific Telephone

4940607- 5 Page 4



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY: ADDRESS NOT IDENTIFIED IN RESEARCH SOURCE

The following Target Property addresses were researched for this report, and the addresses were not 
identified in the research source.

Address Researched Address Not Identified in Research Source

2201 Laurelwood Road 2006, 2000, 1982, 1978, 1974, 1970, 1968, 1966, 1965, 1964, 1963, 1962, 1960,  
1957, 1955, 1950, 1946, 1945, 1942, 1940, 1936, 1935, 1931, 1930, 1926, 1925, 1922

ADJOINING PROPERTY: ADDRESSES NOT IDENTIFIED IN RESEARCH SOURCE

The following Adjoining Property addresses were researched for this report, and the addresses were not 
identified in research source.

Address Researched Address Not Identified in Research Source

2216 LAURELWOOD DR 2014, 2010, 2006, 2001, 2000, 1996, 1991, 1986, 1985, 1982, 1980, 1978, 1974,  
1970, 1968, 1966, 1965, 1964, 1963, 1962, 1960, 1957, 1955, 1950, 1946, 1945,  
1942, 1940, 1936, 1935, 1931, 1930, 1926, 1925, 1922

3600 Juliette Ln 2006, 2001, 2000, 1996, 1991, 1986, 1985, 1982, 1980, 1978, 1975, 1974, 1970,  
1968, 1966, 1965, 1964, 1963, 1962, 1960, 1957, 1955, 1950, 1946, 1945, 1942,  
1940, 1936, 1935, 1931, 1930, 1926, 1925, 1922

3601 Juliette Ln 2006, 2001, 2000, 1996, 1991, 1986, 1985, 1982, 1980, 1978, 1975, 1974, 1970,  
1968, 1966, 1965, 1964, 1963, 1962, 1960, 1957, 1955, 1950, 1946, 1945, 1942,  
1940, 1936, 1935, 1931, 1930, 1926, 1925, 1922



APPENDIX E – QUESTIONNAIRE
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CORNERSTONE 
EARTH GROUP 

General Environmental Questionnaire 

Cornerstone Earth Group is performing a Phase I environmental site assessment (ESA). The 
purpose of the ESA is to evaluate current and historic uses of the property that may have 
involved the use, generation, or storage of hazardous materials. Please respond to these 
questions to the best of your knowledge. 

Return the completed, signed questionnaire by fax at (408) 245-4620 or by mail to the address 
below. Alternatively, a copy can be emailed to sfoster@cornerstoneearth.com. The 
completed questionnaire will be attached to the ESA report. Thank you for your assistance and 
timely response. 

GENERAL PROPERTY INFORMATION 

1) Site Address(es) and Assessor's Parcel Number(s): Please list all current and former 
addresses. Some sites have multiple addresses; all are needed, even if they are not in current use. 

Address(es) APN Number(s) 

2201 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 

104-39-023 & 104-39-024 

2) Property Size:+/- 11.979 Sq. Ft. or ,/ Acres 

3) Current site owner(s) and purchase date: 

Current Owner Name 

SILICONIX INCORPORATED 

4) Previous site owner(s) and dates of ownership: 

Prior Owner Name 

Will B. Weston 

Year Purchased 

unknown 

Year Purchased 

5/28/1968 

Year Sold 

5/28/1968 

1259 Oakmead Parkway I Sunnyvale, CA 94085 I T 408 24 5 4600 I F 4 0 8 245 4620 I www.cornerstoneearth.com • 
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STRUCTURES AND OCCUPANTS 

5) Please describe all on-site buildings: 

Building Size (sq . ft) Building Use 

+/- 89,700 sq ft currently not used 

+/- 89,700 sq ft currently not used 

+/- 57,500 sq ft currently not used 

Date of Construction 

1969 

1974 

1985 

Potable Water Source (e.g., city or other water agency, on-site well, etc.):_C_it_y _____ _ 

Sewage Disposal System (e.g., city sewer, septic tank, etc.): _C_i_ty _________ _ 

Heating/Cooling System and Fuel Source (e.g., electric, natural gas, fuel oil, etc.): natural gas 

6) Current site tenant(s), site use, and years of occupancy: 

Site Use 

CROWN cell tower on APN 104-39-024 

7) Prior site tenant(s), site use, and years of occupancy: 

Site Use 

Owner Occupied (Siliconix incorporated) 

Years of Occupancy 
(e.g., From 1995 to 2007) 

1992 to Date 

Years of Occupancy 
(e.g., From 1975 to 1983) 

1968 to 2018 

NOTE: Buildings were formerly used for research & development lab and semiconductor component manufacturing 
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OTHER SITE FEATURES AND INFORMATION 

8) Please indicate if you are aware of any of the following structures, features, or activities 
currently or formerly at the site. 

Do Not 
S tru ctu re/Feature Yes No Know 
Abovearound Storaae Tanks (ASTs) X 
Aaricultural fields X 
Aaricultural or drinkina water supply wells X 
Air emission control svstems X 
Areas where aarbaae or other wastes have been disposed on-site X 
Boilers X 
Chemical mixina or Processina activities X 
Chemical storaae areas X 
Current or former drainaae ditches, ponds, or streams X 
Dry cleanina eauiPment X 
Dry wells X 
Elevators X 
Emen::iencv Qenerators X 
Equipment maintenance or repair areas X 
Fill materials placed on-site (i.e. , fill used to build up the site elevation X 
to current level) 
Ground water monitorina wells X 
Ground water or soil remediation systems X 
Hvdraulic lifts X 
Incinerators X 
Manufacturina machinerv X 
Medical Waste X 
Oil or aas wells X 
Petroleum pipelines X 
Railroad lines X 
Septic tanks X 
StockPiles of soil or debris X 
StoraQe sheds X 
Sumps, clarifiers, oil/water separators, or similar structures X 
Transformers X 
UnderQround Storaae Tanks (USTs) X 
Vapor or dust control hoods and ductinQ X 
Waste burning areas (i.e. burn pit) or ash disposal area X 

If you checked yes to any of the above, please provide additional information here or attach to 
this questionnaire. 

All applicable information is available within Seller-provided Phase I conducted 
by WSP (Project No. 31400699.000) or on Geotracker: http:// 
geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report?global_id=SL20230848. 
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9) Please indicate if, to your knowledge, any of the following documents exist: 

Document Yes No 
Environmental site assessments X 
Environmental permits or violation notices X 
Underqround or above qround storage tank documents/permits X 
Geotechnical reports or hvdroqeologic studies X 
Risk assessments 
Hazardous materials manaqement plans or chemical inventories X 
Safetv/emerqencv response plans or spill prevention plans X 
Compliance audits or community right-to-know plans 
Asbestos or lead based paint surveys X 

If you checked yes to any of the above, please indicate the location of the documents. 
Can copies be provided? Yes X No 

Documents provided to EdgeCore on due diligence data site. 

Do Not 
Know 

X 

X 

10) Have significant quantities of hazardous materials been used, stored, or generated on-site? 
Yes X No 

If so, please list types and quantities and where these materials are or were located. 
See due diligence materials provided to EdgeCore on the due diligence data site. 

Source Area Investigation Report dated September 22, 2017 prepared by WSP USA has been provided to EdgeCore. 

11) Are you aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the site 
that would help the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of releases 
or threatened releases? For example, do you know of past uses of the site, specific chemicals 
that were or are present at the site, have knowledge of spills or other chemical releases at the site, 
or any environmental cleanups at the site. 

Yes X No 

If so, please briefly describe below, including whether reports documenting the activities are 
available for review by Cornerstone Earth Group. 
Source Area Investigation Report dated September 22, 2017 prepared by WSP USA has been provided to EdgeCore. 

Seller-provided Phase I conducted by WSP (Project No. 31 400699.000); Geotracker. http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report?global_ld=SL20230848. 

12) Are you aware of any environmental cleanup liens against the site that are filed or recorded 
under federal, tribal, state, or local law? 

Yes X No 
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13) Are you aware of any activity or use limitations (UALs), such as engineering controls, land 
use restrictions, or institutional controls that are in place at the site and/or have been filed 
or recorded in a reaistry under federal, tribal, state, or local law? 

Yes X No 

If so, please briefly describe below. 
See Covenant and Environmental Restriction on Property recorded 9/19/2017 as instrument number 23755872. 

14) Are you aware of 1) any pending, threatened or past litigation, or administrative proceedings 
relevant to hazardous substances or petroleum products at the site, or 2) any notices from 
any governmental entity regarding possible violations of environmental laws or possible 
liability related to hazardous substances or petroleum products? 

Yes X No 

If so, please briefly describe below. 
See Covenant and Environmental Restriction on Property recorded 9/19/2017 as instrument number 23755872. 

\\ 
Date 
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